

RAMAN ROY APPOINTED AS CHAIRMAN OF NASSCOM FOR 2017-18

NASSCOM Executive Council elects Rishad Premji as Vice-Chairman

New Delhi, April 05th, 2017: National Association of Software and Services Companies (NASSCOM) today announced the appointment of Mr. Raman Roy, Chairman and Managing Director of Quatrro as its Chairman of NASSCOM for 2017-2018. Mr. Raman Roy has been a member of NASSCOM's Executive Council and was the vice-chairman for 2016-17; he will take on the new role from April 06th, 2017. He takes over the mantle from Mr. CP Gurnani, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Tech Mahindra. NASSCOM also announced the appointment of Rishad Premji, Chief Strategy Officer & Member of the Board, Wipro Limited as the Vice Chairman of NASSCOM for 2017-18.

Speaking on the occasion, **Mr. Raman Roy, Chairman, NASSCOM** said, "It is a great honour to be given this opportunity at a time when industry is at the next phase of its maturity and evolution. NASSCOM is playing a critical role in evangelizing the digital opportunity for the sector and I would like to support the industry in facilitating the skilling and reskilling effort of the industry through disruptive models. Building India's innovation edge is another key priority and we will plan to scale our start-ups and centre of excellence initiatives to the next level. I look forward to the continued involvement from our members to accelerate momentum on all initiatives."

Speaking on the appointment of the new chairman, **Mr. R Chandrashekhar**, **President**, **NASSCOM** said, "Raman is an industry veteran and has been the catalyst of its exponential growth in the last few decades. We are sure to gain huge insights from his wealth of experience on global and domestic markets. Welcoming the vice chairman, he added, "A new age leader like Rishad, with his vast exposure, will bring fresh ideas to the table, helping the industry tap new domains and opportunities globally.

Mr. CP Gurnani, Past Chairman, NASSCOM said, "Last year has been an eventful journey for the industry, and I am proud to see it standing tall in the face of global headwinds. For me, it was a great experience, to get this opportunity, and help chart the course for the industry in the new world order. I wish Raman and Rishad the very best in their task ahead and am sure they will be true torch bearers for the sector."

Further, Chairman, Mr. Raman Roy along with Vice-Chairman Rishad and President, Mr. R Chandrashekhar will lead NASSCOM to carry out its diverse array of priorities to enable NASSCOM in achieving the 2020 vision for the industry, which include showcasing the importance of global skilled labour mobility, navigating new policy requirements and evangelizing skilling and re-skilling of talent, to help continuity of business. Further NASSCOM leadership will also work towards further strengthening various sector councils and focus on enhanced member outreach and involvement.

About Raman Roy

Raman Roy is Chairman and Managing Director of Quatrro. He launched Quatrro to focus on 'Beyond the existing' services in the BPM industry. He is deeply involved in shaping the future of the Business Process Management Industry in India, China, Mauritius, Sri Lanka and Caribbean Region. As a tribute to his contributions to the creation of the Global Services industry, The International Association of



Outsourcing Professionals (IAOP) inducted him into the "Hall of Fame" in 2013. BBC Knowledge Magazine in December 2013 chose Raman as one amongst the 10 Game Changers that shaped modern India. Raman, with a guiding philosophy of enhancing the success rate of nascent businesses and encouraging entrepreneurship, is a founding member of the "Indian Angel Network", a group of investors that has a passion to enable start-up businesses. Raman is a Chartered Accountant and a Chartered Management Accountant with a Doctorate in Management Accountancy.

About NASSCOM

NASSCOM® is the premier trade body and the chamber of commerce of the IT-BPM industry in India. NASSCOM is a global trade body with more than 2100 members, which includes both Indian and multinational companies that have a presence in India. NASSCOM's member and associate member companies are broadly in the business of software development, software services, software products, consulting services, BPM, e-commerce and web services, engineering services and animation and gaming. NASSCOM's membership base constitutes over 95% of the industry revenues in India and employs about 3.5 million professionals.

For more information,

Kavita Doshi	Shruti Singh Rudra Bose
NASSCOM	NASSCOM India Press Office - Genesis Burson-Marsteller
+120-4990200	+91 9654497747 +91 9811626585
kavita@nasscom.in	shruti.singh@bm.com rudra.bose@bm.com